setting up a Hospitality Tent and will set - up in 
the Vendor's Tent with a sign up sheet and PX 
items for purchase . We will take a group picture 
at the main flag at 3: 00 P . M. on Saturday . Last 
year we had over one hundred (100) America! 
Veterans attend. The grounds itself had over forty 
five thousand (45,000) attend last year. 

For information on camping call, 765-628-0297 or 
their email at frogbo6566@aol . com or their website 
at www.hevvo . org. You may also stay at one of the 
many hotels in the area . There is a shuttle 
service from the hotels to the grounds .